Telephone Multi Switcher SystemWTS-104
본 시스템은 최대 10회선의 전화회선을 수용하여 방송시스템에 접속 및 분리하는 장비로써, 전화회선의 접속상태, 대기상태, 그리고 방송 ONAIR 상
태 등 다양한 운용상태를 손쉽게 확인 및 제어가 가능한 시스템이다.
시스템은 Main Unit(WTS-104M)과 Remote Unit(WTS-104R)을 기본 Set로 하며, 시스템과 연결된 Digital Telephone Hybrid(WDH-201)와 Audio
Mixer를 통하여 방송에 연결된다.
추가로 Number Display Unit(WTS-104D)을부가하여 사용하면 더욱 편리한 시스템 운용이 가능하다.
Features
Telephone Multi Switcher System
WTS-104
Ordering Information
✓ WTS-104M Main Unit / 10 Channel or 5 Channel
✓ WTS-104R Remote Unit / 10 Channel or 5 Channel
✓ WTS-104D Number Display Unit / 단면 or 양면
✓ WTS-104DR 2CH Number Display Unit, 19″ Rack Mount Type
Technical Specification
Telephone line input 5/10 Channel
Telephone line output 5/10 Channel
Hybrid line interface 4 Channel
Telephone interface 2 Channel
Tally input 4 Channel
Tally output 4 Channel
Audio (PGM) input +4dBu, 600 ohms / 10 Kohms
Telephone number display 4 Channel (8 digit 2 color)
Telephone number memory 10 Channel (EEPROM)
Status display 4 Channel (2 color)
Power (WTS-104M) AC 220V 60Hz 30W(Max)
Power (WTS-104D) AC 220V 60Hz 25W(Max)
Dimensions
WTS-104M 483(W) × 133(H) × 415(D)mm
WTS-104R 270(W) × 188(H) × 40(D)mm
WTS-104D 357(W) × 284(H) × 80(D)mm
WTS-104M Main Unit
WTS-104M  Rear View
◆ Ring & on hook indicator
◆ Tally indicator & control lock function
◆ Main & remote unit dual control
◆ Self stand by function & audio signal send
◆ Ring sound & level adjust (WTS-104R)
◆ LED illumination switch (high luminance/dual color)
◆ Stand by/ON AIR status display (dual color)
◆ Channel combination for WTS-104S (WTS-104I)
◆ Telephone number display (dual color)
◆ Dual power supply
F.GS.G
AC 220V 60Hz
(Fuse:1A)
(MADE IN KOREA)
!
[ PS-A ] [ PS-B ]
Date :
 S/N  :
TEL. MULTI SWITCHER
Model : WTS-104M
B (CH3+CH4)
A (CH1+CH2)
HYBRID LINE
Date :
(PGM Signal)
TELEPHONE LINEDIRECT PHONE (1:1)TALLY INPUT
DISPLAY B
DISPLAY A
DISPLAY DATAREMOTE DATA
AUDIO IN
WTS-104R Remote Unit
WTS-104D Number Display Unit
Note : Specifications are subject to change without notice